GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:16
ANSWERED ON:17.10.2008

DDA HOUSING SCHEME 2008
Koli Shri Ramswaroop

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of application forms sold under the Housing Scheme 2008 and the total number out of them received by the Delhi Development Authority (DDA);

(b) whether the DDA proposes to put all the particulars of the registrants in its website for public information; and

(c) if so, the time by which such information would be made available?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRIAJAY MAKEN )

(a): The Delhi Development Authority has informed that under the Housing Scheme 2008, a total of 8,99.445 application forms were sold through Banks and at DDA counter. Apart from this, 4,02,077 application forms were downloaded through DDA website. Out of these, a total of 5,66,084 application forms have been received by DDA through various Banks.

(b)&(c): DDA has informed that the application form number of the applicants will be put on DDA website by the end of November,
2008.
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